#### HB0899/573620/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

### AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 899

(Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Firefighters and EMS Recruitment and Retention –" and substitute "Charles W. Riley Firefighter and Ambulance and Rescue Squad Member"; in line 3, after "Scholarship" insert "— Alterations"; and strike beginning with "recruitment" in line 13 down through "providers" in line 14 and substitute "Charles W. Riley Firefighter and Ambulance and Rescue Squad Member Scholarship".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 2, after "resident" insert "STUDENT AT A 2-YEAR PUBLIC INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION ESTABLISHED UNDER TITLE 16 OF THIS ARTICLE WITH THE HIGHEST ANNUAL EXPENSES FOR A FULL-TIME RESIDENT STUDENT; OR

# <u>2.</u> <u>50% OF THE EQUIVALENT ANNUAL TUITION AND</u> MANDATORY FEES OF A RESIDENT";

strike beginning with "<u>STUDENT</u>" in line 12 down through "<u>STUDENT</u>" in line 18; strike in their entirety lines 25 through 28, inclusive; and strike beginning with "<u>(1)</u>" in line 31 down through "<u>GRADUATE</u>" in line 32 and substitute "<u>EACH</u>".

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 34 on page 4 through line 2 on page 5, inclusive.